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Date Day Time Programme Place
02.10.2025 | Thursday | 9.30 pm | Medical Camp
Inauguration Kadamalaikuntu
10.30 am | Aided School Teachers
Protest Nagercoil
4.00 pm | Deaddiction Rally - UCC | Kaliyakkavilai
6.30 pm | Homily - Guardian Angels
Church Melpuram
04.10.2025 | Saturday | 6.30 am | Feast Mass -
DM Provincial House Marthandam
05.10.2025 |Sunday | 4.00 pm | Feast Mass Pushpagiri
6.30 pm | Executive UCC Meet Bishop’s House
10.10.2025 | Friday 6.30 pm | Commemoration Mass of
Archbishop Benedict Pattom
Mar Gregorios
12.10.2025 | Sunday [10.00 am | Feast Mass Chempakatharisu
2.00 pm | Catechism Executive Mesting | Bishop’s House
15.10.2025 | Wednesday | 3.00 pm | Bank Board Meeing Bishop’s House
17.10.2025 | Friday 3.00 pm | School Day Pushpagiri
18.10.2025 | Saturday | 9.00am | Shalom Home Kidarakuzhi
10.00 am | MIDS Kazhuvanthittai
5.00 pm | Hesed Meet Mariagiri
19.10.2025 - | Sunday - Annual Retreat to Priests of | Madutrai
23.10.2025 | Thursday Sivagangai Diocese \'
24.10.2025 | Friday 6.30 am | Holy Mass and Talk to Catholicate
Decons Centre
10.30 am| School Day MJKM
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THE SYRO-MALANKARA CATHOLIC CHURCH

MORAN MOR BASELIOS CARDINAL CLEEMIS
MajorArchbishop-Catholicos

Major Archiepiscopal Curia
Catholicate Centre
Pattom, Trivandrum - 695 004

Prot. No. CCL 2/2025 10.09.2025
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